
Florida Atlantic University ((10-8, 8-1 TAAC)) -vs- Samford University ((11-7, 6-3 TAAC))
01/29/00 at Birmingham, AL

 
 

 
 
Florida Atlantic University 83

Samford University 79

Date: 01/29/00
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 325
Site: Birmingham, AL
Referees: Hudson, Maddock, Sumner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Atlantic University 34 49 83
Samford University 39 40 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 MOSLEY, Rita * 38 6-14 2-5 5-6 4-7 11 1 3 3 0 3 19
31 ANDREWS, Sheridan * 32 5-12 0-0 5-6 2-6 8 1 1 5 1 0 15
11 JONES, Chantale * 38 3-7 1-1 4-5 0-6 6 2 8 3 0 3 11
42 CULINA, Sanja * 17 1-8 1-2 4-4 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 7
34 HALVORSEN, Kristy * 14 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
03 MATTHEWS, LaTorria 32 8-14 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 0 21
32 VAUGHN, Tammy 26 4-9 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 8
44 ROBERTS, Tiffani 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-68 7-13 20-23 13-29 42 12 16 16 1 6 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-68   41.2 % 7-13   53.8 % 20-23   87.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 MORRIS, Jodi * 33 14-23 1-4 1-2 0-7 7 1 1 0 0 1 30
21 COCHRAN, Aimee * 34 6-15 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 4 13
30 TOMLINSON, Clarissa * 33 5-13 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 4 10 4 1 1 11
12 TISDEL, Mesha * 30 3-9 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 0 4 1 0 0 8
31 MOORE, Cortney * 31 2-5 0-0 1-4 5-1 6 2 2 1 3 0 5
34 PINKSTON, Danielle 9 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 8
24 CLARK, Clarissa 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 0 2
52 PITTMAN, Suzette 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 WILCOX, Wendi 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 0
22 LUTRELL, Jennifer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-75 3-12 6-10 13-28 41 18 24 14 4 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 35-75   46.7 % 3-12   25.0 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic University 34

Samford University 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 MOSLEY, Rita 19 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 2 0 2 5
31 ANDREWS, Sheridan 15 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 0 7
11 JONES, Chantale 18 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 1 5
42 CULINA, Sanja 9 1-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
34 HALVORSEN, Kristy 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 MATTHEWS, LaTorria 16 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 8
32 VAUGHN, Tammy 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
44 ROBERTS, Tiffani 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-36 5-10 1-2 7-15 22 6 8 11 1 3 34
38.9 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 MORRIS, Jodi 15 8-12 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 18
21 COCHRAN, Aimee 16 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 3 6
30 TOMLINSON, Clarissa 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 1 1 1 2
12 TISDEL, Mesha 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
31 MOORE, Cortney 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
34 PINKSTON, Danielle 5 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
24 CLARK, Clarissa 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
52 PITTMAN, Suzette 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 WILCOX, Wendi 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
22 LUTRELL, Jennifer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-37 1-5 4-6 6-16 22 6 12 6 2 6 39
45.9 % 20.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Florida Atlantic University 49

Samford University 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 MOSLEY, Rita 19 4-7 1-2 5-6 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 14
31 ANDREWS, Sheridan 17 2-5 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 8
11 JONES, Chantale 20 1-5 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 1 7 0 0 2 6
42 CULINA, Sanja 8 0-2 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
34 HALVORSEN, Kristy 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 MATTHEWS, LaTorria 16 5-7 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 13
32 VAUGHN, Tammy 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
44 ROBERTS, Tiffani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 2-3 19-21 6-14 20 6 8 5 0 3 49
43.8 % 66.7 % 90.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 MORRIS, Jodi 18 6-11 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 12
21 COCHRAN, Aimee 18 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 7
30 TOMLINSON, Clarissa 18 4-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 5 3 0 0 9
12 TISDEL, Mesha 18 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 0 6
31 MOORE, Cortney 18 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 1 2 1 2 0 2
34 PINKSTON, Danielle 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 CLARK, Clarissa 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
52 PITTMAN, Suzette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 WILCOX, Wendi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 LUTRELL, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-38 2-7 2-4 7-12 19 12 12 8 2 1 40
47.4 % 28.6 % 50.0 %


